

# WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT



## GOVERNMENT OF SINDH HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

### TENDER/BIDDING DOCUMENTS

Name of Work :- M&R of Construction of 3.0' Span Culverts (04 Nos:) at Taluka Dokri & Bakrani.

N.I.T No: & Date :- No:TC/G-55/ 10 Dated: 03 - 01 - 2018 (S.NO:01).

Date of Issue :- 22 - 01 - 2018, Time 01:00 p.m

Next date of issue :- 07 - 02 - 2018, Time 12:00 p.m

Date of Opening :- 23 - 01 - 2018, Time 02:00 p.m

Next date of Opening :- 08 - 02 - 2018, Time 02:00 p.m

Tender Issued to :- \_\_\_\_\_

D.R No: Date :- No:..... Dated .....

Tender Fee :- Rs: 1,500 /-

  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
HIGHWAY DIVISION  
LARKANO

(For contracts costing up to Rs: 2.5 Million)

## **BIDDING DOCUMENT**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- (a). Name of Procuring Agency :- **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO**
- (b). Brief Description of Works :- **M&R of Construction of 3.0' Span Culverts (04 Nos:) at Taluka Dokri & Bakrani.**
- (c). Procuring Agency's Address :- **NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE, LARKANO**
- (d). Estimated Cost :- **Rs: 1,000,000 /-**
- (e). Amount of Bid Security. :- **Rs: 40,000 /-**  
(Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount/estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%).
- (f). Period of Bid validity (days) :- **90 days**  
(Not more than ninety days).
- (g). Security Deposit (including bid security) :- **Rs: 100,000 /-**  
(in %age of bid amount/estimated cost equal to 10%).
- (h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from :- **Rs: 60,000 /-(6%)**  
bills
- (i). Deadline for submission of Bids along with :- **22 - 01 -2018, Time 01:00 p.m**  
time. **Next date 08- 02-2018,Time 12:00 p.m**
- (j). Venue, time and Date of Bid Opening :- **23 - 01 - 2018, Time 02:00 p.m**  
**Next date 08 - 02 -2018,Time 02:00 p.m**  
**Office of the XEN Highway Division Larkano**  
**near Circuit House Larkano**
- (k). Time for completion from written order of :- **03 Months**  
commence.
- (l). Liquidity damages. :- \_\_\_\_\_  
(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%).
- (m). Deposit Receipt No: :- \_\_\_\_\_
- (n). Dr. No: & Date :- **No: \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_**
- (o). Rate quoted by contractor above/below :- \_\_\_\_\_  
schedule items & Non Schedule items/  
Total Tender Cost.

CONTRACTOR

  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

## SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

Name of Scheme:-

---

---

---


S.NO:	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1	PART-A	
2	PART-B	
3	PART-C	
4	PART-D	
5	PART-E	
	G.TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E)	

Total Bid Price in words Rs: \_\_\_\_\_

---

---

CONTRACTOR

  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

Name of Work:-

**M&R OF CONSTRUCTION OF 3.0' SPAN CULVERTS (04 NOS:) AT TALUKA DOKRI & BAKRANI.**

**SCHEDULE "B"**

**3.0' SPAN CULVERT**

Qty:	Item of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
1530	1 Excavation in foundation of building bridge and other structure includes dag belling dressing, refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and remaining lead up to one chain and lift up to 5.0' in ordinary soil (S.I. No:18(b) P-4).	@ Rs: 3176.25	P.%0 Cft: Rs:	4,860 /-
233	2 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No:4 b P-15).	@ Rs: 9416.28	P.% Cft: Rs:	21,940 /-
517	3 Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 (S.I.No. 4 P-20).	@ Rs: 12501.41	P.% Cft: Rs:	64,632 /-
55	4 Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curring complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without Ratio 1:2:6 (S.I No:5(f) P-16).	@ Rs: 14429.25	P.% Cft: Rs:	7,936 /-
20	5 Errection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain C.C work of partal wood verticals (S.I.No.19(b) P-18)	@ Rs: 3127.41	P.% Sft: Rs:	625 /-
9.75	6 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement work for cement concrete inlcuding cutting bending laying in position making joints and fasting i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (S.I.No. 8 (b) P-17).	@ Rs: 5001.70	P. Cwt: Rs:	48,767 /-

Cont: P/2

Qty:	Item of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
------	--------------	------	------	--------

7 Reinforcement cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle).

(a) R.C.C Work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects.

i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 lbs Cement 2cft: sand 4 Cft: Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I No:6(a)(i) P-16/17).

114 Cft: @ Rs: 337.00 P. Cft: Rs: 38,418 /-

8 Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height 1/2" thick (S.I.No 11 (b) P-52).

341 Sft: @ Rs: 2283.93 P.% Sft: Rs: 7,788 /-

**TOTAL Rs: 194,966 /-**

Therefore cost of (04 Nos:) 3' Span Cul:

**194,966 x 4 = Rs: 779,864 /-**

\_\_\_\_\_ % Above/Below on the rates of CSR.  
Amount to be added/deducted on the

**TOTAL Rs: \_\_\_\_\_**  
**G.TOTAL Rs: \_\_\_\_\_**

Total Amount in words: \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACTOR

  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO